



**Mississippi Creative Arts Elementary School ARP HVAC Upgrades**

Bid Summary by Trade

August 2, 2022



Bid Category

A22-2559 - 05B - Structural Steel & Misc. Metals - Installation

Company	Base Bid	Bid Form	Bid Security	Responsible Contractor	A-1 First-Tier Subcontractor List	A-2 Additional Subcontractor List	Addenda 1	Alt #1 VAV Box Replacement	Alt #2 RTU Alternate Manufacturer	Alt #3 Glycol Free Hot Water System	Alt #4 Non-Security Duty Finned Tube Radiation Covers	Unit Price #1 3/4" DDC Control Valve	Unit Price #2 1" DDC Control Valve
NONE	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Linco Fab, Inc.*	Non-Responsive	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Superior Steel Erectors *	Non-Responsive	YES	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

- Notes:
1. Linco Fab, Inc. is considered Non-Responsive because the mandatory Responsible Contractor form was not included at time of bid.
  2. Superior Steel Erectors is considered Non-Responsive because addendum #1 is not acknowledged at the time of bid.









**Mississippi Creative Arts Elementary School ARP HVAC Upgrades**

Bid Summary by Trade

August 2, 2022



Bid Category A22-2557 - 08A - Aluminum Framed Assemblies

Company	Base Bid	Bid Form	Bid Security	Responsible Contractor	A-1 First-Tier Subcontractor List	A-2 Additional Subcontractor List	Addenda 1	Alt #1 VAV Box Replacement	Alt #2 RTU Alternate Manufacturer	Alt #3 Glycol Free Hot Water System	Alt #4 Non-Security Duty Finned Tube Radiation Covers	Unit Price #1 3/4" DDC Control Valve	Unit Price #2 1" DDC Control Valve
NONE	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Inglas*	Non-Responsive	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Notes:

1. Inglas is considered Non-Responsive because they did not submit any of the required bidding documents.

**Mississippi Creative Arts Elementary School ARP HVAC Upgrades**

Bid Summary by Trade

August 2, 2022



Bid Category A22-2564 - 09A - Gypsum Board Assemblies

Company	Base Bid	Bid Form	Bid Security	Responsible Contractor	A-1 First-Tier Subcontractor List	A-2 Additional Subcontractor List	Addenda 1	Alt #1 VAV Box Replacement	Alt #2 RTU Alternate Manufacturer	Alt #3 Glycol Free Hot Water System	Alt #4 Non-Security Duty Finned Tube Radiation Covers	Unit Price #1 3/4" DDC Control Valve	Unit Price #2 1" DDC Control Valve
Commercial Drywall	\$114,720	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Frida Drywall *	Non-Responsive	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Commercial Drywall	\$114,720	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
RTL	Non-Responsive	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Notes:  
 1. Frida Drywall is considered Non-Responsive because the mandatory Responsible Contractor form was not included with their bid proposal.











**Mississippi Creative Arts Elementary School ARP HVAC Upgrades**

Bid Summary by Trade

August 2, 2022



Bid Category A22-2570 - 23A - HVAC

Company	Base Bid	Bid Form	Bid Security	Responsible Contractor	A-1 First-Tier Subcontractor List	A-2 Additional Subcontractor List	Addenda 1	Alt #1 VAV Box Replacement	Alt #2 RTU Alternate Manufacturer	Alt #3 Glycol Free Hot Water System	Alt #4 Non-Security Duty Finned Tube Radiation Covers	Unit Price #1 3/4" DDC Control Valve	Unit Price #2 1" DDC Control Valve
Pioneer Power, Inc.	\$2,897,000	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	\$60,500	N/A	-\$28,000	-\$2,190	\$1,250	\$1,250
SCR*	Non-Responsive	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	\$50,000	N/A	-\$22,800	-\$4,400	\$1,300	\$1,300
Pioneer Power, Inc.	\$2,897,000	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	\$60,500	N/A	-\$28,000	-\$2,190	\$1,250	\$1,250
Corval Constructors, Inc.	\$3,338,055	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	\$48,233	N/A	-\$13,617	-\$3,334	\$1,082	\$1,088
Klamm Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	\$3,371,500	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	\$48,000	N/A	-\$15,000	-\$2,190	\$1,325	\$1,350

Note:  
 1. SCR is considered Non-Responsive because the mandatory A1 First-Tier Subcontractor List was not filled out at time of bid.

**Mississippi Creative Arts Elementary School ARP HVAC Upgrades**

Bid Summary by Trade

August 2, 2022



Bid Category A22-2571 - 26A - Electrical

Company	Base Bid	Bid Form	Bid Security	Responsible Contractor	A-1 First-Tier Subcontractor List	A-2 Additional Subcontractor List	Addenda 1	Alt #1 VAV Box Replacement	Alt #2 RTU Alternate Manufacturer	Alt #3 Glycol Free Hot Water System	Alt #4 Non-Security Duty Finned Tube Radiation Covers	Unit Price #1 3/4" DDC Control Valve	Unit Price #2 1" DDC Control Valve
Gunnar Electric	\$435,675	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gephart Electric *	Non-Responsive	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Phasor Electric*	Non-Responsive	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Gunnar Electric	\$435,675	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Bloomington Electric	Non-Responsive	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

Notes:

1. Gephart Electric is considered Non-Responsive because the mandatory Responsible Contractor form was not included at time of bid.
2. Phasor Electric is considered Non-Responsive because the mandatory A1 First-Tier Subcontractor List was not filled out at time of bid.